



To our esteemed customers:

Today, our small business is facing its biggest challenge in over 30 years of operation. Thank you for your continued support, which provides the opportunity to adapt to these circumstances. Your order supports a dedicated small crew of hard-working individuals and their families.

You're invited to take pictures and tag us on social media! We've found that amplifying our customers' experiences is more powerful than any advertisement, and we would love to share yours! By using the hashtag #PiroshkyLove, you can play a pivotal role in helping a small business today!

**STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS**

**Savory Piroshky Storage**

Refrigerated, piroshky keeps up to 2 days. Frozen, piroshky keeps for 4 to 6 months. We recommend sealing in an airtight container or plastic before freezing.

**Sweet Piroshky Storage**

Sweet piroshky can be left at room temperature for 2 to 3 days, or frozen for 4 to 6 months. We recommend sealing in an airtight container or plastic before freezing.

**REHEATING INSTRUCTIONS**



**Oven**

Piroshky are happiest when warmed in the oven, 325° F to 350° F wrapped in foil. Approximately 10 minutes if refrigerated. If frozen, make sure that piroshky are completely thawed before reheating to ensure that they will reheat evenly from the inside and out. Please keep an eye on these guys, as the oven temperature varies.



**Microwave**

Piroshky may also be warmed in a microwave, wrapped in a damp paper towel for 1.5 to 2 minutes. If frozen, defrost before microwaving.



**Air Fryer**

As every air fryer is a bit different, we suggest setting temp to 350° F for roughly 5 minutes - check and add 1 - 3 additional minutes as needed. If frozen, make sure that piroshky are completely thawed first before reheating.

**INGREDIENTS LIST**

**SAVORY:**

**Regular Dough:** Flour, sugar, dough developer, yeast, baking powder, salt, margarine (soybean oil, palm oil)  
**Yellow Dough:** Flour, sugar, dough developer, yeast, baking powder (citric acid and sodium benzoate), salt, margarine, food coloring (egg shade)  
**Puff Dough:** Wheat flour, water, shortening (palm oil with beta carotene (color), salt)  
**Beef & Cheese:** Regular dough, ground beef, steak seasoning (pepper, paprika, kosher salt, garlic, dill seed, ground coriander, red pepper flakes), garlic, pepper, soy sauce, onion, cheddar cheese, green onion  
**Salmon Piroshky:** Regular dough, cream cheese, smoked salmon, dill, chives, onion, garlic powder  
**Potato & Cheese:** Regular dough, hash browns (cottonseed/canola oil), salt, green onion, cheddar cheese  
**Potato & Mushroom:** Regular dough, hash browns (cottonseed/canola oil), salt, green onion, mushrooms, onion, celery  
**Cheddar Garlic Roll:** Regular dough, cheddar cheese, garlic, green onion  
**Beef & Potato Piroshky:** Regular dough, hash browns, green onions, oil, salt, ground beef, soy sauce, dried white onions, flour, steak seasoning, garlic, pepper, paprika, ground coriander  
**Bacon Egg & Cheese:** Regular dough, bacon, egg, cheddar cheese, potato (cottonseed/canola oil), salt, green onion  
**Beef & Onion:** Puff dough, ground beef, steak seasoning (pepper, paprika, kosher salt, garlic, dill seed, ground coriander, red pepper flakes), garlic, pepper, soy sauce, onion  
**Veggie Chipotle Piroshky:** Chipotle Field Roast, white rice, lime juice, garlic, salt, black beans, cilantro, white onions, cumin, chili pepper, paprika, onion powder, sugar, red/yellow/green bell peppers  
**Ham, Cheese & Spinach Piroshky:** Puff dough, hardwood smoked ham, whole milk mozzarella, spinach, garlic  
**Cheddar Jalapeño Roll:** Regular dough, cheddar cheese, garlic, green onion, pickled jalapeño, crushed red pepper  
**Uli's Sausage and Sauerkraut:** Regular dough, Uli's bacon sausage, carrot, onion, cabbage, salt, pepper, cottonseed oil, caraway seeds.  
**Chicken Curry & Rice:** Puff dough, Uli's curry chicken sausage, white rice, curry powder, garlic powder, salt, cilantro, chicken broth, coconut milk, pepper flakes  
**Uli's Jalapeño cheddar sausage:** Regular dough, pork sausage (free of antibiotics), cheddar cheese, salt, jalapeño, spices, onion, lemon juice

**SWEETS:**

**Apple Cinnamon Roll:** Regular dough, Granny Smith apples, cinnamon, sugar, honey, lemon  
**Cinnamon Cardamom Braid:** Yellow dough, raisins, cinnamon, cardamom, candied orange peel, cocoa, honey lemon glaze, hazelnuts, cocoa powder, chocolate powder, black pepper, butter, allspice, chocolate dobash  
**Chocolate Hazelnut:** Yellow dough, butter, cocoa, hazelnut, butter rum syrup, vanilla powder, chocolate pudding powder, streusel  
**Marzipan Roll:** Yellow dough, butter almond paste, vanilla powder, amaretto syrup, streusel  
**Moscow Roll:** Yellow dough, butter cream of wheat, vanilla powder, Bavarian cream, streusel  
**Rhubarb Roll:** Regular dough, Bavarian cream, rhubarb, sugar, bread crumbs, streusel  
**Russian Tea Cookie:** Flour, margarine, hazelnuts, powder sugar  
**Streusel:** Butter, brown sugar, white sugar, bread crumbs (from old pastries), flour  
**Sweet Cream Cheese:** Cream cheese, sugar  
**Lemon Honey Glaze:** Lemon, honey  
**Chocolate Glaze:** Lemon juice, powder sugar, cocoa powder

\*PRODUCTS CONTAIN COMMON ALLERGENS\*

Processed on shared equipment with hazelnuts, almonds, and other tree nuts. More information is available upon request.

If you have any questions, please email [cs@piroshkybakery.com](mailto:cs@piroshkybakery.com) or call us directly at 206-764-1000